

NO. 35168-8

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

SERGIO SAVAS MORENO,

Respondent.

---

Appeal from Franklin County Superior Court  
Honorable Jacqueline Shea-Brown  
No. 16-1-50210-11

---

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

Edward Penoyar, WSBA #42919  
Joel Penoyar, WSBA #6407  
Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

Post Office Box 425  
South Bend, Washington 98586  
(360) 875-5321

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. INTRODUCTION ..... 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR ..... 1

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR ..... 1

IV. STATEMENT OF CASE ..... 2

V. ARGUMENT ..... 5

    A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE  
        ADMISSION OF OTHER CRIMES ..... 5

        1. LAW ..... 5

        2. ANALYSIS ..... 7

    B. INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE WAS PRESENTED  
        TO SUBSTANTIATE A FINDING OF GUILT FOR  
        POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROPERTY ..... 8

        1. LAW ..... 8

        2. ANALYSIS ..... 9

VI. CONCLUSION ..... 10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Bailey v. Alabama*, 219 U.S. 219, 31 S.Ct. 145, 55 L.Ed. 191 (1911) ..... 9

*Jackson vs. Virginia*, 443 U.S. 307, 320, 99 S.Ct. 2781 ..... 5, 9

*State v. Bencivenga*, 137 Wn.2d 703, 711, 974 P.2d 832 (1999) ..... 8

*State v. Camarillo*, 115 Wn.2d 60, 71, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 8

*State v. Foxhoven*, 161 Wn.2d 168, 174, 163 P.3d 786 (2007) ..... 5

*State v. Myers*, 133 Wn.2d 26, 37, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997) ..... 8

*State v. Salinas*, 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) ..... 8

*State v. Smith*, 106 Wn.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1986)..... 6

*State v. Thomas*, 150 Wn.2d 821, 874, 83 P.3d 970 (2004) ..... 8

*State v. Townsend*, 147 Wn.2d 666, 679, 57 P.3d 255 (2002)..... 8

*State v. Vasquez*, 178 Wn.2d 1, 16, 309 P.3d 318 (2013)..... 9

**Statutes**

RCW 9A.56.140..... 9

RCW 9A.56.160..... 9

**Rules**

ER 404(b)..... 1, 2, 5
